Form # P 04

Other \_\_\_\_

Department Name

DISPLAY THIS CARD ON PRINCIPAL FRONTAGE OF WORK

CITY OF PORTLAND Please Read PERMIT ISSUED PECTION Application And Notes, If Any, Permit Number: 060490 PERMI Attached MAY 1 5 2005 BETTY<u>LITS/n</u>/a WUESTHOFF RAPHAEL J This is to certify that Condo Conversion 2 units has permission to \_ AT 50 EXETER ST epting this permit shall comply with all tion a provided that the person or persons rm or of the provisions of the Statutes of cances of the City of Portland regulating ine and of the ctures, and of the application on file in the construction, maintenance and u of buildings and this department. fication inspe n mus Apply to Public Works for street line n and w en permi on proci A certificate of occupancy must be and grade if nature of work requires re this ding or t there procured by owner before this buildsuch information. ed or osed-in ing or part thereof is occupied. JR NOTICE IS REQUIRED. OTHER REQUIRED APPROVALS Fire Dept. Health Dept. Appeal Board \_\_\_

PENALTY FOR REMOVING THIS CARD

Director - Building & Inspection Services

City of Portland, Ma 389 Congress Street, 04		-			1.	mit No: 06-04	90	Issue Date	itis	330	-CBL: [_i] 0511	A0 <b>0</b> 6	001
Location of Construction:	101 101. (	Owner Name:	, гал.			· Address	<u> </u>				Phone:	+	
50 EXETER ST			RAPH	AEL J & BET	1	IORNIN	1	MAY	1/	6/15	i non.	1	
Business Name:		Contractor Name		THEE T CE DE T		actor Add		1 1 1 1 1			Phone	+	<del> </del>
Daomess I (ame)		n/a	•		1	ortland	1000		والمعالم والمعارض وا	-			
Lessee/Buyer's Name		Phone:		Γ		t Type:		<del>CHY (†</del>	FPO		ARU		Zone:
						• •	Jse - C	Condo Cor	iversio				RS
Past Use:		Proposed Use:			Permi	it Fee:		Cost of Wo	rk:	CEC	O Distric	t:	
Residential 2 unit		Residential 2	Condo (	Conversion		\$450.	.00	\$4	50.00	1	3		
less	luse:	2 dwilling	y inch	·	FIRE	DEPT:	)	Approved Dalied	Use (	ECTION Group:	RE RC	) T	ype:3B 15
						/	′ /		Signa	ture	M	$\overline{}$	
					Signat		ACTIV	ITIES DIS	Signa		<del>5//-</del>	<del>`</del>	
													<b>)</b>
					Action		Approve	d [ Ap	proved	w/Cone	ditions	للسك	enied
					Signat	ture:				Dat	te:		
Permit 'Taken By: dmartin		pplied For: 7/2006				Zon	ning .	Approv	al				
1. This permit applicati	on does not	preclude the	Spe	cial Zone or Revie	ews		Zoning	g Appeal		I	Historic I	reser	vation
Applicant(s) from mo				oreland		☐ Va	ariance			J	Not in Di	strict o	r Landmark
2. Building permits do septic or electrical w		plumbing,	│□₩	etland		Mi	iscellan	eous			Does Not	Requi	re Review
3. Building permits are within six (6) months	void if work		☐ Flo	ood Zone		Co	ondition	nal Use			Requires	Reviev	v
False information ma permit and stop all w	y invalidate		☐ Su	ıbdivision		Int	terpreta	tion			Approved	l	
			☐ Si	te Plan		☐ Ap	proved				Approved	l w/Co	nditions
			Maj [	Minor@ MM		☐ De	enied				Denied		
			Date: 5	Iconditions 12101 A	W	)ate:				late:	X £Y		
I hereby certify that I am t I have been authorized by jurisdiction. In addition, i shall have the authority to such permit.	the owner to f a permit fo	o make this appli or work describe	med proication a	as his authorized application is is	ne prop d agent ssued, l	t and I ag I certify	gree to that th	o conform ne code of	to all ficial's	applio s autho	cable la orized r	ws of epres	this entative

ADDRESS

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT

RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK, TITLE

DATE

DATE

PHONE

PHONE

City of Portland, Maine	<b>Building or Use Permit</b>	-	Permit No:	Date Applied For:	CBL:
389 Congress Street, 04101 T	_		6 06-0490	04/07/2006	051 A006001
Location of Construction:	Owner Name:		Owner Address:	1	Phone:
50 EXETER ST	WUESTHOFF RAPH	AEL J & BET	13 MORNING ST		
Business Name:	Contractor Name:		Contractor Address:		Phone
	n/a		n/a Portland		
Lessee/Buyer's Name	Phone:		Permit Type:		
	1		Change of Use - C	Condo Conversion	
Proposed Use:		Propose	ed Project Description:		
Residential 2 Condo Conversion		Condo	o Conversion 2 units	S	
Dept: Zoning Statu Note:	s: Approved with Condition	s <b>Reviewer</b> :	Ann Machado	Approval I	Oate: 05/02/2006 Ok to Issue: ✓
1) Separate permits shall be req	uired for any interior or exter	rior renovations.			
tenant is under the 80% low/s tenant relocation payments a	the building after their notific moderated income limit guide s stated in the ordinance prior e to move and vacate their un	cation, that tena elines, there is s to vacating the it after notificat	nt has the right to m till a requirement on unit. That tenant ha ion.	ove without penalty the owneridevelop s not lost any rights	7. If that protected eer to pay that s under this
4) PLEASE NOTE: Under the unit, a conversion permit sha provided in a preexisting write exclusive and irrevocable op other person. D) The development	Il be obtained. B) Rent may a tten lease. C) For a sixty (60 tion to purchase during which oper shall post a copy of the pon request. E) If a tenant is 6	not be altered do  )) day period for  time the developermit in a consp	uring the official no llowing the notice of oper may not convey picuous place in eac	ticing period unless f intent to convert, to or offer to convey h unit, and shall ma	expressly he tenant has an the unit to any ke copies available
Dept: Building Statu Note:  1) Contruction activity was not	s: Approved with Conditions applied for or reviewed as a parameter.		Tammy Munson	Approval Deprizes a change in o	Ok to Issue:
Comments:			·		

4124106-amachado: Spoke with Dan Edwards. Need information on previous tenants.

## All Purpose Building Permit Application

If you or the property owner owes real estate or personal property taxes or user charges on any property within the City, payment arrangements must be made before permits of any kind are accepted,

Total Square Footage of Proposed Struct 2,762	ure	Square Footage of Lot 5,175		
Tax Assessor's Chart, Block & Lot Chart# 51 Block# A Lot# 6		aphael J. Wuesthoff etty J. Wuesthoff	(	Telephone: 207) 780-6557
Lessee/Buyer's Name (If Applicable) N/A	1	name, address & Raphael J. Wuesthoff 13 Morning Street Portland, Me 04101	Wo	st Of rk: \$ p: \$ 450
If the location is currently vacant, what was approximately how long has it been vaca Proposed use: Condominium Conversio Project description: conversion of exi	nt: <u>Since</u> n	03/31/06	it c	ondominium.
Contractor's name, address & telephone:  Yho should we contact when the permit:  Mailing address:  Norman, Hanson & D 415 congress Stree  Portland, Me 0411  Ve will contact you by phone when the permit of the per	t, P.O. Box 2-4600 ermlt is ready by work, with	x 4600 y. You must come In and p a Plan Reviewer. A stop wo	ork or	rder will be issued

IF THE REQUIRED INFORMATION IS NOT INCLUDED IN THE SUBMISSIONS THE PERMIT WILL BE AUTOMATICALLY DENIED AT THE DISCRETION OF THE BUILDING/PLANNING DEPARTMENT, WE MAY REQUIRE ADDITIONAL INFORMATION IN ORDER TO APROVE THIS PERMIT.

I hereby certify that I am the Owner of record of the named property, or that the owner of record authorizes the proposed work and that I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his/her authorized agent. I agree to conform fo all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in this application is issued I certify that the Code Official's authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by this permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provisions of the codes applicable to this permit.

	<u>/i'</u>				
Signature of applicant:		Date:	4.6-0ff		
			· · · · · ·	 _	

DEPT. OF BUILDING NO ECTION III, you may not commence ANY work until the permit is issued.

CITY OF BUILDING METORIC DISTRICT YOU may be subject to additional permitting and fees with the Planning Department on the 4th floor of City Hall

APR 10 2006

RECEIVED

## Submit with Condominium Conversion Permit Application

<u>Projec</u>	t Data:					
	Add	ress: 50 Exeter	Street			
	C-B-	OV) L: _051_A_ <del>106</del>				
		ber of Units in B	uilding: <u>2</u>	!		
Unit 1	Unoccupied	l				
	Unoccupied	l				
unit 3						
Uni 4						
unit 5						
Unii 6						
Unit 7						
unit 8						
	<b>If</b> more	units, <b>submit same ir</b>	nformation on	all units		
		of time building own				
٠	Are any this conv	building improveme version that requires YESNO _	nts, renovation a building, plu	ns, or modifications umbing, electrical, or	being made associa r heating permit?	ted with
	Type and permits:	d cost of building imp	provements as	sociated with,this co	nversion that do no	t require
	\$	Exterior walls	s, windows, do	ors, roof		
	<u></u>	Insulation				
		Interior cosm		ors/hallways/refinisl	ning, etc.)	
	\$	Other (specify	7)			

990547 Present City of <u>Bortland</u> BUILDING PERMIT APPLICATION Fee 12:- Zone Present fill cut any part which supplies ..... Proper plans must according form.

Description Vibethoff Property 77523786	
T. T. W. T. J. G. St. C. B. CO. J.	
	The District of the Control of the C
1	
	Street Frenkings Provided
	Police Benjach Cathodae State Communication
i i	Z
	Panning Board Approprie No. No. Co. Co. Co. Co. Co. Co. Co. Co. Co. C
The state of the s	1 Fig. ( ) Other Section 1988 of the Section 1
en de la companya de	A LONG TO SERVICE OF THE LONG TO SERVICE OF T
	C. Calling Strapping Size Service Contact Man
S. C. L. T. L. Control of the Contro	
	S. C. C. C. Hand House the State of the Stat
こうこうてんかん こうしゅうしゅうしゅうしょう こうこうしゅうしょう ないない 大きなない こうしゅうしゅうしゅうしゅうしゅうしゅうしゅうしゅうしゅうしゅうしゅうしゅうしゅう	Board State of the
	2. Sheathing Type
Sile and be	3. Boo
	Hading Andrews
6. Bridges, Typer Sand on the court of t	Type of Home
K Thore Shouthing Type: A state of the state	
	A variable and the first register of the fir
	S. No. of Floring States of Contract of the State of Contract o
AND THE RESERVE WHEN THE THE PROPERTY OF THE STREET OF THE STREET WAS ASSESSED.	4. No. of Lavatories
C. Honding Strang and the commence of the Sales Span(s) and the commence of th	er Fixtures
S. Braing, Ye.	Swimming Foods
THE REPORT OF THE PARTY OF THE	2. Pool Size:
	3. Must conform to National Electrical Code and Table
9. Staing 17 in the state of th	Permit Received By Louise E. Chase This Com
	Signature of Applicant 2000 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 10
Springs	Botty J Wuesthoff
Z. Hender Street	Signature of CEO

White-Tax Assesor Yellow-GPCOG

Inspection Dates

V/hite Tag -CEO

From:

"Daniel J. Edwards" <dedwards@nhdlaw.com>

To:

"amachado@portlandmaine.gov" <amachado@portlandmaine.gov>

Date:

5/1/2006 2:58:29 PM

Subject:

FW: Exeter Street

Hi Ann,

Here's the promised information:



Gary Prolman, Esq.

2006

50 Exeter Street

Lease ended March 31,

482 Congress St., Ste 300 Downstairs

Portland, ME 04101-3493

773-3506

called 5/2/06 - no assuring machine

left willing when have expired

spoke to his assistant. -5/2/106

Abby Crooker

Lease ended August

31,2005

52 Exeter Street

188 Dartmouth St.

Upstairs

Portland, ME 04102

879-2228

Please feel free to contact me with any questions.

Best,

Dan

Daniel J. Edwards Norman, Hanson & DeTroy, LLC 415 Congress Street